Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement Chester Public Library

As a volunteer for Chester Public Library Gardens, I understand that I am working in a garden and farming environment and that certain hazards may be present, e.g., uneven terrain, irregular soil conditions, insects and pests, and changing weather conditions (including exposure to sun). I acknowledge that I and other volunteers may be using unfamiliar equipment. I also acknowledge that I have a responsibility for my own protection and comfort.

I hereby release and discharge the Chester Public Library its officers and volunteer leaders from any injuries, damages, or loss sustained while participating in Chester Public Library activities during this calendar year.

INDEMNIFICATION. I further AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS Chester Public Library from any loss, liability, damage or costs that Chester Public Library may incur due to my negligence while participating in said project.

In the event of an emergency I give permission to Chester Public Library to administer first aid and/or to secure necessary treatment by medical personnel. Every effort will be made to contact the Emergency Contact person identified below.

I further grant to the Chester Public Library, its designees and successors, my consent to use my name, photograph, likeness, image, voice and biography in any publications, advertising, publicity and internet pages, in connection with my participation.

Printed Name	
Signature:	Date:
Email:	Phone:
Emergency Contact Name:	Phone:
\square Check if you would like to receive schedules and information about the garden.	
If under the age of eighteen (18) years of	Fage:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Address:	
City:	State:
Parent/Guardian Email:	Phone